Inc., a Missouri nonprofit corporation (the “Organization”), acting pursuant to RSMo Section § 
355.246 (the “Act”), do hereby consent to the adoption of the following resolution: 

WHEREAS, the Board deems it advisable and in the best interest of the Organization to 

renew a business line of credit with a maximum loan amount of Three Hundred and Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($350,000.00) to ensure that the cash flow of the Organization is sufficient. 

WHEREAS, Section 5.03 of the Bylaws of the Organization allows the Board to authorize 
officers of the Organization to enter into any contract. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board does hereby approve the renewal of